(i) This preference may only be applied at initial reoccupation 
of the site, and will not extend past an initial offer to re-
occupy.  

(ih)     Long Term Homeless 

Homeless in or displaced from Boston twelve (12) months or 
longer as defined below: 
1. Three hundred and sixty-five (365) days in shelter, 
transitional housing, or safe haven over the last three (3) 
years in Boston or;  
2. at least one (1) night per month for twelve (12) months 
homeless unsheltered in Boston over the last three (3) 
years, or: 
3. Same as above, however, homeless days are outside of